
All 3A teams (qualifiers and non-qualifiers) ranked by score 2020

prepared by 8CA

Team SCORE Z Score at THEIR 
sectional

Placement Sectional

1 Minooka 97.67 2.39539231722337 1 Normal Comm

2 Stevenson 96.65 1.72460423580071 1 Mundelein-2

3 Lake Park 95.47 1.57317306716457 2 Mundelein-2

4 Barrington 94.73 1.41690605841888 1 DeKalb

5 South Elgin 94.57 1.39333188482994 2 DeKalb

6 Andrew 94.50 1.70930002297028 1 Geneva

7 Huntley 93.63 1.25483361499489 3 DeKalb

8 Bartlett 91.77 0.980783847023401 4 DeKalb

9 St Charles North 90.43 0.783350143215987 5 DeKalb

10 Plainfield South 90.00 1.10656527659975 2 Normal Comm

11 St Charles East 89.50 0.646325259230245 6 DeKalb

12 Warren 89.37 0.790350924215051 3 Mundelein-2

13 York 89.17 0.764684624446214 4 Mundelein-2

14 Conant 89.15 0.76211799446933 5 Mundelein-2

15 Waubonsie V 89.13 0.990862208795513 2 Geneva

T-16 Naperville North 88.80 0.94671239898589 3 Geneva

T-16 LW East 88.80 0.904923497101918 3 Normal Comm

18 Fremd 88.42 0.668436000313076 6 Mundelein-2

19 Naperville Central 88.20 0.866440017513848 4 Geneva

20 Oswego East 87.83 0.816938715606089 5 Geneva

21 Stagg 87.67 1.61495536194077 1 Mundelein-1

22 LW Central 86.87 0.58061630174291 4 Normal Comm

23 Lyons Twp 86.58 1.45288365338831 2 Mundelein-1

24 Plainfield Central 86.13 0.456270537719249 5 Normal Comm

25 Glenbard North 85.83 0.105592652533821 7 DeKalb

26 Sandburg 85.67 0.52795814230674 6 Geneva

27 Glenbrook South 85.40 1.2774298771572 3 Mundelein-1

28 Neuqua V 85.20 0.465078110153641 7 Geneva

29 Oswego 85.13 0.455712998981902 8 Geneva

30 Joliet West 84.93 0.25462875822142 6 Normal Comm

31 Plainfield North 84.50 0.371426998436259 9 Geneva

32 Wheaton North 84.10 -0.149303099396646 8 DeKalb

33 Lockport 83.77 0.0597083713735182 7 Normal Comm

34 DG South 83.17 -0.00530436861888865 7 Mundelein-2

35 Belleville West 82.90 -0.0864819187624078 8 Normal Comm

36 Joliet Central 82.70 -0.120088882012046 9 Normal Comm

37 Loyola 82.43 0.835821643761957 4 Mundelein-1

38 Jacobs 82.30 -0.414512552272277 9 DeKalb

39 Harlem 81.97 -0.463134285299475 10 DeKalb

40 DG North 81.93 -0.164435427185677 8 Mundelein-2

41 West Chicago 81.90 -0.473447986244639 11 DeKalb

42 Oak Park-RF 81.80 0.742147170011451 5 Mundelein-1

43 Glenbard West 81.70 -0.193951671919839 9 Mundelein-2

44 O’Fallon 81.37 -0.34357518762214 10 Normal Comm

45 Niles West 81.07 0.633603732173563 6 Mundelein-1

46 Schaumburg 80.57 -0.338966265613767 10 Mundelein-2

47 Prospect 80.23 -0.382598975220789 11 Mundelein-2

48 Normal Comm 79.97 -0.578823930369607 11 Normal Comm

49 Edwardsville 79.63 -0.635955767893992 12 Normal Comm

50 Dundee-C 79.10 -0.885996024051175 12 DeKalb

51 Homewood-F 78.70 -0.404539355793476 10 Geneva

52 Lane Tech 78.63 0.270801008441443 7 Mundelein-1

53 Bradley-B 78.08 -0.896409733078688 13 Normal Comm

54 WWS 78.03 -0.494176848437256 11 Geneva

55 Hononegah 77.95 -1.05543539672172 13 DeKalb

56 Plainfield East 77.83 -0.520934308927936 12 Geneva

57 Leyden 77.33 0.0775044753054783 8 Mundelein-1

58 Belleville East 75.70 -1.29633259574938 14 Normal Comm

59 Taft 75.03 -0.264481698704306 9 Mundelein-1

60 Larkin 75.00 -1.49008422226789 14 DeKalb

61 Palatine 74.97 -1.0576226591412 12 Mundelein-2

62 Niles North 74.37 -0.362616861681027 10 Mundelein-1

63 Waukegan 74.10 -1.16927106313564 13 Mundelein-2

64 Elgin 73.92 -1.64920989399327 15 DeKalb

65 New Trier 73.73 -0.457778231840271 11 Mundelein-1

66 Maine South 73.70 -0.462238921066486 12 Mundelein-1

67 Glenbard East 73.27 -1.27578620717631 14 Mundelein-2

68 Alton 72.70 -1.80043704449395 15 Normal Comm

69 East Aurora 72.10 -1.28753555198593 13 Geneva

70 Bolingbrook 71.57 -1.35844282228624 14 Geneva

71 Metea V 70.37 -1.51898758523032 15 Geneva

72 West Aurora 70.02 -1.56581314108901 16 Geneva

73 McHenry 70.00 -1.69543020839679 15 Mundelein-2

74 Evanston 69.03 -1.15661954394722 13 Mundelein-1

75 Morton Twp 68.63 -1.21609540029675 14 Mundelein-1

76 Lincoln Park 67.47 -1.38857538371038 15 Mundelein-1

77 Proviso East 66.07 -1.59674088093373 16 Mundelein-1

3A Scores at DeKalb Sectional 2020

TEAM SCORE Z SCORE Placement Sectional

Barrington 94.73 1.41690605841888 1 DeKalb

South Elgin 94.57 1.39333188482994 2 DeKalb

Huntley 93.63 1.25483361499489 3 DeKalb

Bartlett 91.77 0.980783847023401 4 DeKalb

St Charles North 90.43 0.783350143215987 5 DeKalb

St Charles East 89.50 0.646325259230245 6 DeKalb

Glenbard North 85.83 0.105592652533821 7 DeKalb

Wheaton North 84.10 -0.149303099396646 8 DeKalb

Jacobs 82.30 -0.414512552272277 9 DeKalb

Harlem 81.97 -0.463134285299475 10 DeKalb

West Chicago 81.90 -0.473447986244639 11 DeKalb

Dundee-C 79.10 -0.885996024051175 12 DeKalb

Hononegah 77.95 -1.05543539672172 13 DeKalb

Larkin 75.00 -1.49008422226789 14 DeKalb

Elgin 73.92 -1.64920989399327 15 DeKalb

mean

85.1133333333333

standard dev

6.78708839554112

Qualifying 3A teams ranked by score 2020

prepared by 8CA

Team SCORE Z Score at THEIR 
sectional

Placement Sectional

1 Minooka 97.67 2.39539231722337 1 Normal Comm

2 Stevenson 96.65 1.72460423580071 1 Mundelein-2

3 Lake Park 95.47 1.57317306716457 2 Mundelein-2

4 Barrington 94.73 1.41690605841888 1 DeKalb

5 South Elgin 94.57 1.39333188482994 2 DeKalb

6 Andrew 94.50 1.70930002297028 1 Geneva

7 Huntley 93.63 1.25483361499489 3 DeKalb

8 Bartlett 91.77 0.980783847023401 4 DeKalb

9 St Charles North 90.43 0.783350143215987 5 DeKalb

10 Plainfield South 90.00 1.10656527659975 2 Normal Comm

11 St Charles East 89.50 0.646325259230245 6 DeKalb

12 Warren 89.37 0.790350924215051 3 Mundelein-2

13 York 89.17 0.764684624446214 4 Mundelein-2

14 Conant 89.15 0.76211799446933 5 Mundelein-2

15 Waubonsie V 89.13 0.990862208795513 2 Geneva

T-16 Naperville North 88.80 0.94671239898589 3 Geneva

T-16 LW East 88.80 0.904923497101918 3 Normal Comm

18 Fremd 88.42 0.668436000313076 6 Mundelein-2

19 Naperville Central 88.20 0.866440017513848 4 Geneva

20 Oswego East 87.83 0.816938715606089 5 Geneva

21 Stagg 87.67 1.61495536194077 1 Mundelein-1

22 LW Central 86.87 0.58061630174291 4 Normal Comm

23 Lyons Twp 86.58 1.45288365338831 2 Mundelein-1

24 Plainfield Central 86.13 0.456270537719249 5 Normal Comm

25 Sandburg 85.67 0.52795814230674 6 Geneva

26 Glenbrook South 85.40 1.2774298771572 3 Mundelein-1

27 Joliet West 84.93 0.25462875822142 6 Normal Comm

28 Loyola 82.43 0.835821643761957 4 Mundelein-1

29 Oak Park-RF 81.80 0.742147170011451 5 Mundelein-1

30 Niles West 81.07 0.633603732173563 6 Mundelein-1

All 3A teams (qualifiers and non-qualifiers) ranked by Z-score 2020

prepared by 8CA

Team Z Score at THEIR 
sectional

Placement Sectional Score

1 Minooka 2.39539231722337 1 Normal Comm 97.67

2 Stevenson 1.72460423580071 1 Mundelein-2 96.65

3 Andrew 1.70930002297028 1 Geneva 94.50

4 Stagg 1.61495536194077 1 Mundelein-1 87.67

5 Lake Park 1.57317306716457 2 Mundelein-2 95.47

6 Lyons Twp 1.45288365338831 2 Mundelein-1 86.58

7 Barrington 1.41690605841888 1 DeKalb 94.73

8 South Elgin 1.39333188482994 2 DeKalb 94.57

9 Glenbrook South 1.2774298771572 3 Mundelein-1 85.40

10 Huntley 1.25483361499489 3 DeKalb 93.63

11 Plainfield South 1.10656527659975 2 Normal Comm 90.00

12 Waubonsie V 0.990862208795513 2 Geneva 89.13

13 Bartlett 0.980783847023401 4 DeKalb 91.77

14 Naperville North 0.94671239898589 3 Geneva 88.80

15 LW East 0.904923497101918 3 Normal Comm 88.80

16 Naperville Central 0.866440017513848 4 Geneva 88.20

17 Loyola 0.835821643761957 4 Mundelein-1 82.43

18 Oswego East 0.816938715606089 5 Geneva 87.83

19 Warren 0.790350924215051 3 Mundelein-2 89.37

20 St Charles North 0.783350143215987 5 DeKalb 90.43

21 York 0.764684624446214 4 Mundelein-2 89.17

22 Conant 0.76211799446933 5 Mundelein-2 89.15

23 Oak Park-RF 0.742147170011451 5 Mundelein-1 81.80

24 Fremd 0.668436000313076 6 Mundelein-2 88.42

25 St Charles East 0.646325259230245 6 DeKalb 89.50

26 Niles West 0.633603732173563 6 Mundelein-1 81.07

27 LW Central 0.58061630174291 4 Normal Comm 86.87

28 Sandburg 0.52795814230674 6 Geneva 85.67

29 Neuqua V 0.465078110153641 7 Geneva 85.20

30 Plainfield Central 0.456270537719249 5 Normal Comm 86.13

31 Oswego 0.455712998981902 8 Geneva 85.13

32 Plainfield North 0.371426998436259 9 Geneva 84.50

33 Lane Tech 0.270801008441443 7 Mundelein-1 78.63

34 Joliet West 0.25462875822142 6 Normal Comm 84.93

35 Glenbard North 0.105592652533821 7 DeKalb 85.83

36 Leyden 0.0775044753054783 8 Mundelein-1 77.33

37 Lockport 0.0597083713735182 7 Normal Comm 83.77

38 DG South -0.00530436861888865 7 Mundelein-2 83.17

39 Belleville West -0.0864819187624078 8 Normal Comm 82.90

40 Joliet Central -0.120088882012046 9 Normal Comm 82.70

41 Wheaton North -0.149303099396646 8 DeKalb 84.10

42 DG North -0.164435427185677 8 Mundelein-2 81.93

43 Glenbard West -0.193951671919839 9 Mundelein-2 81.70

44 Taft -0.264481698704306 9 Mundelein-1 75.03

45 Schaumburg -0.338966265613767 10 Mundelein-2 80.57

46 O’Fallon -0.34357518762214 10 Normal Comm 81.37

47 Niles North -0.362616861681027 10 Mundelein-1 74.37

48 Prospect -0.382598975220789 11 Mundelein-2 80.23

49 Homewood-F -0.404539355793476 10 Geneva 78.70

50 Jacobs -0.414512552272277 9 DeKalb 82.30

51 New Trier -0.457778231840271 11 Mundelein-1 73.73

52 Maine South -0.462238921066486 12 Mundelein-1 73.70

53 Harlem -0.463134285299475 10 DeKalb 81.97

54 West Chicago -0.473447986244639 11 DeKalb 81.90

55 WWS -0.494176848437256 11 Geneva 78.03

56 Plainfield East -0.520934308927936 12 Geneva 77.83

57 Normal Comm -0.578823930369607 11 Normal Comm 79.97

58 Edwardsville -0.635955767893992 12 Normal Comm 79.63

59 Dundee-C -0.885996024051175 12 DeKalb 79.10

60 Bradley-B -0.896409733078688 13 Normal Comm 78.08

61 Hononegah -1.05543539672172 13 DeKalb 77.95

62 Palatine -1.0576226591412 12 Mundelein-2 74.97

63 Evanston -1.15661954394722 13 Mundelein-1 69.03

64 Waukegan -1.16927106313564 13 Mundelein-2 74.10

65 Morton Twp -1.21609540029675 14 Mundelein-1 68.63

66 Glenbard East -1.27578620717631 14 Mundelein-2 73.27

67 East Aurora -1.28753555198593 13 Geneva 72.10

68 Belleville East -1.29633259574938 14 Normal Comm 75.70

69 Bolingbrook -1.35844282228624 14 Geneva 71.57

70 Lincoln Park -1.38857538371038 15 Mundelein-1 67.47

71 Larkin -1.49008422226789 14 DeKalb 75.00

72 Metea V -1.51898758523032 15 Geneva 70.37

73 West Aurora -1.56581314108901 16 Geneva 70.02

74 Proviso East -1.59674088093373 16 Mundelein-1 66.07

75 Elgin -1.64920989399327 15 DeKalb 73.92

76 McHenry -1.69543020839679 15 Mundelein-2 70.00

77 Alton -1.80043704449395 15 Normal Comm 72.70

Qualifying 3A teams ranked by Z-score 2020

prepared by 8CA

Team Z Score at THEIR 
sectional

Placem
ent

Sectional Score

1 Minooka 2.39539231722337 1 Normal Comm 97.67

2 Stevenson 1.72460423580071 1 Mundelein-2 96.65

3 Andrew 1.70930002297028 1 Geneva 94.50

4 Stagg 1.61495536194077 1 Mundelein-1 87.67

5 Lake Park 1.57317306716457 2 Mundelein-2 95.47

6 Lyons Twp 1.45288365338831 2 Mundelein-1 86.58

7 Barrington 1.41690605841888 1 DeKalb 94.73

8 South Elgin 1.39333188482994 2 DeKalb 94.57

9 Glenbrook South 1.2774298771572 3 Mundelein-1 85.40

10 Huntley 1.25483361499489 3 DeKalb 93.63

11 Plainfield South 1.10656527659975 2 Normal Comm 90.00

12 Waubonsie V 0.990862208795513 2 Geneva 89.13

13 Bartlett 0.980783847023401 4 DeKalb 91.77

14 Naperville North 0.94671239898589 3 Geneva 88.80

15 LW East 0.904923497101918 3 Normal Comm 88.80

16 Naperville Central 0.866440017513848 4 Geneva 88.20

17 Loyola 0.835821643761957 4 Mundelein-1 82.43

18 Oswego East 0.816938715606089 5 Geneva 87.83

19 Warren 0.790350924215051 3 Mundelein-2 89.37

20 St Charles North 0.783350143215987 5 DeKalb 90.43

21 York 0.764684624446214 4 Mundelein-2 89.17

22 Conant 0.76211799446933 5 Mundelein-2 89.15

23 Oak Park-RF 0.742147170011451 5 Mundelein-1 81.80

24 Fremd 0.668436000313076 6 Mundelein-2 88.42

25 St Charles East 0.646325259230245 6 DeKalb 89.50

26 Niles West 0.633603732173563 6 Mundelein-1 81.07

27 LW Central 0.58061630174291 4 Normal Comm 86.87

28 Sandburg 0.52795814230674 6 Geneva 85.67

29 Plainfield Central 0.456270537719249 5 Normal Comm 86.13

30 Joliet West 0.25462875822142 6 Normal Comm 84.93

3A Scores at Geneva Sectional 2020

TEAM SCORE Z SCORE Placement Sectional

Andrew 94.50 1.70930002297028 1 Geneva

Waubonsie V 89.13 0.990862208795513 2 Geneva

Naperville North 88.80 0.94671239898589 3 Geneva

Naperville Central 88.20 0.866440017513848 4 Geneva

Oswego East 87.83 0.816938715606089 5 Geneva

Sandburg 85.67 0.52795814230674 6 Geneva

Neuqua V 85.20 0.465078110153641 7 Geneva

Oswego 85.13 0.455712998981902 8 Geneva

Plainfield North 84.50 0.371426998436259 9 Geneva

Homewood-F 78.70 -0.404539355793476 10 Geneva

WWS 78.03 -0.494176848437256 11 Geneva

Plainfield East 77.83 -0.520934308927936 12 Geneva

East Aurora 72.10 -1.28753555198593 13 Geneva

Bolingbrook 71.57 -1.35844282228624 14 Geneva

Metea V 70.37 -1.51898758523032 15 Geneva

West Aurora 70.02 -1.56581314108901 16 Geneva

mean

81.72375

standard dev

7.47455088533753

3A-1 Scores at Mundelein Sectional 2020

TEAM SCORE Z SCORE Placement Sectional

Stagg 87.67 1.61495536194077 1 Mundelein-1

Lyons Twp 86.58 1.45288365338831 2 Mundelein-1

Glenbrook South 85.40 1.2774298771572 3 Mundelein-1

Loyola 82.43 0.835821643761957 4 Mundelein-1

Oak Park-RF 81.80 0.742147170011451 5 Mundelein-1

Niles West 81.07 0.633603732173563 6 Mundelein-1

Lane Tech 78.63 0.270801008441443 7 Mundelein-1

Leyden 77.33 0.0775044753054783 8 Mundelein-1

Taft 75.03 -0.264481698704306 9 Mundelein-1

Niles North 74.37 -0.362616861681027 10 Mundelein-1

New Trier 73.73 -0.457778231840271 11 Mundelein-1

Maine South 73.70 -0.462238921066486 12 Mundelein-1

Evanston 69.03 -1.15661954394722 13 Mundelein-1

Morton Twp 68.63 -1.21609540029675 14 Mundelein-1

Lincoln Park 67.47 -1.38857538371038 15 Mundelein-1

Proviso East 66.07 -1.59674088093373 16 Mundelein-1

mean

76.80875

standard dev

6.72541808644637

3A-2 Scores at Mundelein Sectional 2020

TEAM SCORE Z SCORE Placement Sectional

Stevenson 96.65 1.72460423580071 1 Mundelein-2

Lake Park 95.47 1.57317306716457 2 Mundelein-2

Warren 89.37 0.790350924215051 3 Mundelein-2

York 89.17 0.764684624446214 4 Mundelein-2

Conant 89.15 0.76211799446933 5 Mundelein-2

Fremd 88.42 0.668436000313076 6 Mundelein-2

DG South 83.17 -0.00530436861888865 7 Mundelein-2

DG North 81.93 -0.164435427185677 8 Mundelein-2

Glenbard West 81.70 -0.193951671919839 9 Mundelein-2

Schaumburg 80.57 -0.338966265613767 10 Mundelein-2

Prospect 80.23 -0.382598975220789 11 Mundelein-2

Palatine 74.97 -1.0576226591412 12 Mundelein-2

Waukegan 74.10 -1.16927106313564 13 Mundelein-2

Glenbard East 73.27 -1.27578620717631 14 Mundelein-2

McHenry 70.00 -1.69543020839679 15 Mundelein-2

mean

83.2113333333333

standard dev

7.79231918123367

1



3A Scores at Normal Community Sectional 2020

TEAM SCORE Z SCORE Placement Sectional

Minooka 97.67 2.39539231722337 1 Normal Comm

Plainfield South 90.00 1.10656527659975 2 Normal Comm

LW East 88.80 0.904923497101918 3 Normal Comm

LW Central 86.87 0.58061630174291 4 Normal Comm

Plainfield Central 86.13 0.456270537719249 5 Normal Comm

Joliet West 84.93 0.25462875822142 6 Normal Comm

Lockport 83.77 0.0597083713735182 7 Normal Comm

Belleville West 82.90 -0.0864819187624078 8 Normal Comm

Joliet Central 82.70 -0.120088882012046 9 Normal Comm

O’Fallon 81.37 -0.34357518762214 10 Normal Comm

Normal Comm 79.97 -0.578823930369607 11 Normal Comm

Edwardsville 79.63 -0.635955767893992 12 Normal Comm

Bradley-B 78.08 -0.896409733078688 13 Normal Comm

Belleville East 75.70 -1.29633259574938 14 Normal Comm

Alton 72.70 -1.80043704449395 15 Normal Comm

mean

83.4146666666667

standard dev

5.95114763908796
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